A  supplementary  counter-affidavit  dated  25.2.2013 

has been filed stating as under:

6.”That it is most humbly stated and submitted that  

in  pursuant   of  the  order  dated  01.02.2013,  the  

matter  was  considered  in  detail  and  the 

punishment of recovery of    Rs. 5,29,787/- (Rupees  

Five  Lakh  Twenty-Nine  Thousand  Seven  Hundred 

Eighty-Seven)  from  the  retiral  benefits  of  the  

petitioner  has  been  withdrawn  vide  order  no.  

79(18) dated 21.02.2013.”

6. Heard  learned  counsel  for  the  parties  and  perused 

the documents on record.

7. The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner has